

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 359 of 2025

Yambem Ningthem Singh

...Petitioner/s

Vrs.

Manipur Development Society & Anr

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

17.12.2025

When this matter is taken none appears for the parties.

List this case again on 09.03.2026.

JUDGE

Lucy